

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	Prunty Construction Company, Inc. 3307 Prince	T & R Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Winter Contracting, LLC
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: Drive Brookings, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 64 Brookings, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date:	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.692.31544	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.690.1199
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 47,730.23	\$ 47,730.23	\$ 42,104.99	\$ 42,104.99	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	4.0010	Blading	Hour	24	\$ 175.12	\$ 4,202.88	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	28	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	8800.0	\$ 1.07	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,600.00
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	56.0	\$ 5.49	\$ 307.44	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 504.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	338	\$ 2.96	\$ 1,000.48	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	82	\$ 2.96	\$ 242.72	\$ 6.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 492.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	21531	\$ 2.14	\$ 46,076.34	\$ 4.15	\$ 89,353.65	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,062.00
9	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 2.14	\$ 214.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
10	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2810	\$ 1.07	\$ 3,006.70	\$ 4.40	\$ 12,364.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,860.00
11	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2810	\$ 1.07	\$ 3,006.70	\$ 3.40	\$ 9,554.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,835.00
12	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	219	\$ 6.43	\$ 1,408.17	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,379.70	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,423.50
13	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,534.30	\$ 3,534.30	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	21	\$ 128.52	\$ 2,698.92	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00
15	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	6	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
16	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	6	\$ 157.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
17	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	1119	\$ 0.27	\$ 302.13	\$ 0.26	\$ 290.94	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,916.50
18	Special	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	451	\$ 3.21	\$ 1,447.71	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,420.65	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,578.50
19	Special	Reset Fence	Ft	451	\$ 10.71	\$ 4,830.21	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,735.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,275.00
20	Special	Remove and Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	3	\$ 401.63	\$ 1,204.89	\$ 393.75	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	80	\$ 16.96	\$ 1,356.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	5230.0	\$ 13.33	\$ 69,715.90	\$ 16.00	\$ 83,680.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 81,588.00
23	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polyme	Ton	2921.5	\$ 85.41	\$ 249,525.32	\$ 79.80	\$ 233,135.70	\$ 87.00	\$ 254,170.50
24	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	406.0	\$ 80.86	\$ 32,829.16	\$ 72.75	\$ 29,536.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 33,292.00
25	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	3375.0	\$ 16.49	\$ 55,653.75	\$ 12.25	\$ 41,343.75	\$ 16.50	\$ 55,687.50
26	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SY	174.0	\$ 81.40	\$ 14,163.60	\$ 72.90	\$ 12,684.60	\$ 84.00	\$ 14,616.00
27	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	12750.0	\$ 5.46	\$ 69,615.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 59,287.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 70,125.00
28	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2020.0	\$ 9.64	\$ 19,472.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,200.00
29	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80.0	\$ 48.20	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	100	\$ 1.81	\$ 181.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
31	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	671	\$ 0.80	\$ 536.80	\$ 0.79	\$ 530.09	\$ 0.85	\$ 570.35
32	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	4510	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 3,562.90	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,833.50
33	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	72	\$ 8.57	\$ 617.04	\$ 8.40	\$ 604.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 648.00
34	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Ft	13	\$ 37.49	\$ 487.37	\$ 36.75	\$ 477.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00
35	633.1180	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5180	\$ 0.54	\$ 2,797.20	\$ 0.53	\$ 2,745.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,108.00
36	633.1186	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	72	\$ 4.28	\$ 308.16	\$ 4.20	\$ 302.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 324.00
37	633.1190	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, Arrow	Ft	13	\$ 26.78	\$ 348.14	\$ 26.25	\$ 341.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 364.00
38	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	6	\$ 52.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 472.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
39	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	1953	\$ 6.30	\$ 12,303.90	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,101.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,906.00
40	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
41	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	50	\$ 20.56	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
42	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	110	\$ 11.11	\$ 1,222.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
43	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	209	\$ 20.56	\$ 4,297.04	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,486.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,225.00
44	901.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	230	\$ 23.90	\$ 5,497.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
45	900.0204	12" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1734	\$ 33.73	\$ 58,487.82	\$ 42.00	\$ 72,828.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,360.00
46	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 178.38	\$ 178.38	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
47	900.0401	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 857.02	\$ 857.02	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
48	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	5	\$ 963.09	\$ 4,815.45	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
49	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 1,254.42	\$ 3,763.26	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
50	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2	\$ 2,299.17	\$ 4,598.34	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
51	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	13	\$ 192.78	\$ 2,506.14	\$ 183.75	\$ 2,388.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
52	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 364.78	\$ 729.56	\$ 367.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
53	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	6	\$ 386.11	\$ 2,316.66	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
54	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 641.60	\$ 1,283.20	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
55	900.0506	12" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	1	\$ 884.39	\$ 884.39	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
56	900.0714	12" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 576.63	\$ 576.63	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
57	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	5	\$ 637.51	\$ 3,187.55	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
58	900.0714	12" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	3	\$ 631.49	\$ 1,894.47	\$ 771.75	\$ 2,315.25	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00
59	900.1000	4" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 63.39	\$ 63.39	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
60	900.1001	6" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 77.13	\$ 77.13	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
61	900.1004	12" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 428.13	\$ 428.13	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
62	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 401.79	\$ 401.79	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	Prunty Construction Company, Inc. 3307 Prince	T & R Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Winter Contracting, LLC
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: Drive Brookings, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 64 Brookings, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date:	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.692.31544	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.690.1199
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 630.70	\$ 630.70	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
64	900.1400	4" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	4	\$ 29.29	\$ 117.16	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
65	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	27	\$ 46.74	\$ 1,261.98	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00
66	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	31	\$ 68.35	\$ 2,118.85	\$ 94.50	\$ 2,929.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00
67	900.1404	12" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	35	\$ 143.16	\$ 5,010.60	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00
68	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 2,720.52	\$ 2,720.52	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
69	900.1506	24" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	1	\$ 1,096.12	\$ 1,096.12	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
70	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$ 911.00	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
71	110.1912	Remove & Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$ 775.17	\$ 1,550.34	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
72	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	6	\$ 1,059.09	\$ 6,354.54	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
73	900.6004	Excavate & Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
74	SPECIAL	12"X12" MJ SMITH TAP (CITY FEE)	Each	1	\$ 4,488.57	\$ 4,488.57	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
75	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	110	\$ 3.29	\$ 361.90	\$ 4.20	\$ 462.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00
76	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	229	\$ 3.83	\$ 877.07	\$ 4.20	\$ 961.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 916.00
77	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	230	\$ 4.37	\$ 1,005.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00
78	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1734	\$ 6.56	\$ 11,375.04	\$ 6.30	\$ 10,924.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,404.00
79	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	793	\$ 10.01	\$ 7,937.93	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,665.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,586.00
80	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
81	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	70	\$ 19.43	\$ 1,360.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00
82	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	97	\$ 21.53	\$ 2,088.41	\$ 25.20	\$ 2,444.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,328.00
83	950.0104	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	90	\$ 23.63	\$ 2,126.70	\$ 29.40	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00
84	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	80	\$ 27.72	\$ 2,217.60	\$ 34.65	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00
85	950.0106	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	510	\$ 36.12	\$ 18,421.20	\$ 38.85	\$ 19,813.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,870.00
86	950.0107	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	470	\$ 41.37	\$ 19,443.90	\$ 43.05	\$ 20,233.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,270.00
87	950.0108	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20' to 22' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	190	\$ 46.62	\$ 8,857.80	\$ 47.25	\$ 8,977.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00
88	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1507	\$ 4.93	\$ 7,429.51	\$ 6.30	\$ 9,494.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,042.00
89	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1	\$ 23.01	\$ 23.01	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
90	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1	\$ 4,077.66	\$ 4,077.66	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
91	950.4006	48" Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	2	\$ 5,110.46	\$ 10,220.92	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
92	950.4008	48" Manhole 20'-22' Deep	Each	1	\$ 9,502.22	\$ 9,502.22	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
93	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	8	\$ 114.20	\$ 913.60	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
94	950.5010	Reconstruct Manhole	Each	1	\$ 678.31	\$ 678.31	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
95	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	5	\$ 321.30	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
96	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	5	\$ 379.64	\$ 1,898.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
97	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	5	\$ 267.75	\$ 1,338.75	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
98	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	7	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
99	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
100	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	1507	\$ 0.53	\$ 798.71	\$ 0.53	\$ 798.71	\$ 0.50	\$ 753.50
101	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1507	\$ 0.53	\$ 798.71	\$ 0.53	\$ 798.71	\$ 0.50	\$ 753.50
102	110.0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	273	\$ 6.34	\$ 1,730.82	\$ 3.15	\$ 859.95	\$ 3.00	\$ 819.00
103	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	72	\$ 12.30	\$ 885.60	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,058.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,008.00
104	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	72	\$ 30.72	\$ 2,211.84	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
105	450.2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 374.26	\$ 748.52	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
106	450.2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
107	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.61	\$ 2,449.65	\$ 3,943.94	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,690.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,220.00
108	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	56	\$ 3.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 224.00
109	670.1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	\$ 535.50	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
110	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	953	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,019.71	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,000.65	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,241.50
111	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	656	\$ 6.43	\$ 4,218.08	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,132.80	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,084.00
112	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	328	\$ 0.70	\$ 229.60	\$ 0.68	\$ 223.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 328.00
113	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	3.28	\$ 192.78	\$ 632.32	\$ 189.00	\$ 619.92	\$ 275.00	\$ 902.00
114	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1379	\$ 2.84	\$ 3,916.36	\$ 2.78	\$ 3,833.62	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,171.25
115	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1379	\$ 0.32	\$ 441.28	\$ 0.32	\$ 441.28	\$ 0.50	\$ 689.50
116	734.0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	247	\$ 2.14	\$ 528.58	\$ 2.78	\$ 686.66	\$ 3.50	\$ 864.50
117	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 69.62	\$ 208.86	\$ 68.25	\$ 204.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
118	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 160.65	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
119	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 1,548.01	\$ 3,096.02	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
120	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 319.90	\$ 319.90	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
121	SPECIAL	Temporary Sediment Trap	Each	1	\$ 1,290.30	\$ 1,290.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
122	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1	\$ 205.80	\$ 205.80	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00
123	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	Prunty Construction Bidder: Company, Inc. 3307 Prince	T & R Contracting, Bidder: Inc. 5000 N. Gulby	Winter Contracting, Bidder: LLC
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: Drive Brookings, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 64 Brookings, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date:	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.692.31544	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.690.1199
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
124	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	1	\$ 141.37	\$ 141.37	\$ 138.60	\$ 138.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
125	635.0431	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm-30' Height	Each	1	\$ 246.33	\$ 246.33	\$ 241.50	\$ 241.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
126	SPECIAL	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm-30' Height Furnish and Install	Each	9	\$ 2,463.30	\$ 22,169.70	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00
127	SPECIAL	Install LED Luminaire Head	Each	9	\$ 48.20	\$ 433.80	\$ 47.25	\$ 425.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
128	635.5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	60	\$ 91.04	\$ 5,462.40	\$ 89.25	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
129	635.5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 803.25	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
130	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	2	\$ 85.68	\$ 171.36	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
131	635.4610	Tie to Existing Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 85.68	\$ 85.68	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
132	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1925	\$ 4.02	\$ 7,738.50	\$ 3.94	\$ 7,584.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,700.00
133	635.8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	211	\$ 4.44	\$ 936.84	\$ 4.36	\$ 919.96	\$ 4.50	\$ 949.50
134	SPECIAL	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80 - Directional Drill	Ft	110	\$ 9.64	\$ 1,060.40	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00
135	SPECIAL	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	Ft	2407	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,415.75	\$ 2.21	\$ 5,319.47	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,017.50
136	SPECIAL	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	450	\$ 0.79	\$ 355.50	\$ 0.78	\$ 351.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 382.50

**TOTAL GROSS BID**

Total Bid	\$ 993,390.59	Total Bid	\$ 1,016,114.44	Total Bid	\$ 1,020,232.60
-----------	---------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 1: CEMENT TREATED BASE**

137	120.8000	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	11298	3	\$ 33,894.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 34,006.98	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,894.00
138	120.8010	Type 1 Cement	Ton	283	205.63	\$ 58,193.29	\$ 201.60	\$ 57,052.80	\$ 235.00	\$ 66,505.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID**

Total Bid	\$ 92,087.29	Total Bid	\$ 91,059.78	Total Bid	\$ 100,399.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------

**ALTERNATE 2: ADDITIONAL AGG. BASE AND FABRIC**

139	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	1883	1.49	\$ 2,805.67	\$ 4.15	\$ 7,814.45	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,119.75
140	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3737	15.63	\$ 58,409.31	\$ 16.00	\$ 59,792.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 58,297.20
141	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	45	16.96	\$ 763.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00
142	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	11298	2.07	\$ 23,386.86	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,336.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,596.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID**

Total Bid	\$ 85,365.04	Total Bid	\$ 88,617.85	Total Bid	\$ 87,687.95
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	D & G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Phone No.:				
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 74,938.07	\$ 74,938.07	\$ 63,500.17	\$ 63,500.17	\$ 91,398.55	\$ 91,398.55
2	4.0010	Blading	Hour	24	\$ 169.87	\$ 4,076.88	\$ 157.50	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	28	\$ 10.67	\$ 298.76	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 224.00
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	8800.0	\$ 1.04	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 11,528.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,000.00
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	56.0	\$ 5.33	\$ 298.48	\$ 7.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	338	\$ 2.87	\$ 970.06	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,859.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	82	\$ 2.87	\$ 235.34	\$ 7.25	\$ 594.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 820.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	21531	\$ 2.08	\$ 44,784.48	\$ 3.30	\$ 71,052.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 150,717.00
9	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 3.71	\$ 371.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00
10	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2810	\$ 1.04	\$ 2,922.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 32,315.00
11	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2810	\$ 1.04	\$ 2,922.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,645.00
12	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	219	\$ 6.23	\$ 1,364.37	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,379.70	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,445.40
13	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 7,428.37	\$ 7,428.37	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00
14	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	21	\$ 124.67	\$ 2,618.07	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,772.00
15	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	6	\$ 103.89	\$ 623.34	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
16	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	6	\$ 103.89	\$ 623.34	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
17	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	1119	\$ 0.26	\$ 290.94	\$ 0.30	\$ 335.70	\$ 0.28	\$ 313.32
18	Special	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	451	\$ 3.12	\$ 1,407.12	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,420.65	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,488.30
19	Special	Reset Fence	Ft	451	\$ 10.39	\$ 4,685.89	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,961.00
20	Special	Remove and Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	3	\$ 389.59	\$ 1,168.77	\$ 394.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,237.50
21	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	80	\$ 16.46	\$ 1,316.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	5230.0	\$ 12.93	\$ 67,623.90	\$ 17.70	\$ 92,571.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 88,910.00
23	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polyme	Ton	2921.5	\$ 82.85	\$ 242,046.28	\$ 79.80	\$ 233,135.70	\$ 83.60	\$ 244,237.40
24	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	406.0	\$ 86.50	\$ 35,119.00	\$ 79.30	\$ 32,195.80	\$ 83.05	\$ 33,718.30
25	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	3375.0	\$ 14.85	\$ 50,118.75	\$ 16.16	\$ 54,540.00	\$ 16.94	\$ 57,172.50
26	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SY	174.0	\$ 72.72	\$ 12,653.28	\$ 79.80	\$ 13,885.20	\$ 83.60	\$ 14,546.40
27	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	12750.0	\$ 5.61	\$ 71,527.50	\$ 5.35	\$ 68,212.50	\$ 5.61	\$ 71,527.50
28	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2020.0	\$ 7.51	\$ 15,170.20	\$ 9.45	\$ 19,089.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 19,998.00
29	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 3,960.00
30	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	100	\$ 1.76	\$ 176.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
31	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	671	\$ 0.78	\$ 523.38	\$ 0.80	\$ 536.80	\$ 0.83	\$ 556.93
32	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	4510	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,517.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,743.30
33	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	72	\$ 8.31	\$ 598.32	\$ 8.40	\$ 604.80	\$ 8.80	\$ 633.60
34	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Ft	13	\$ 36.36	\$ 472.68	\$ 36.75	\$ 477.75	\$ 38.50	\$ 500.50
35	633.1180	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5180	\$ 0.52	\$ 2,693.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,849.00
36	633.1186	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	72	\$ 4.16	\$ 299.52	\$ 4.20	\$ 302.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 316.80
37	633.1190	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, Arrow	Ft	13	\$ 25.97	\$ 337.61	\$ 26.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 357.50
38	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	6	\$ 103.89	\$ 623.34	\$ 52.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
39	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	1953	\$ 6.23	\$ 12,167.19	\$ 8.40	\$ 16,405.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,812.00
40	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$ 519.45	\$ 519.45	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	50	\$ 25.97	\$ 1,298.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
42	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	110	\$ 20.78	\$ 2,285.80	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
43	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	209	\$ 23.89	\$ 4,993.01	\$ 16.80	\$ 3,511.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,852.00
44	901.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	230	\$ 31.17	\$ 7,169.10	\$ 19.95	\$ 4,588.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00
45	900.0204	12" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1734	\$ 41.56	\$ 72,065.04	\$ 29.40	\$ 50,979.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 71,094.00
46	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 259.73	\$ 259.73	\$ 283.50	\$ 283.50	\$ 292.00	\$ 292.00
47	900.0401	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 935.01	\$ 935.01	\$ 861.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 894.00
48	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	5	\$ 1,142.79	\$ 5,713.95	\$ 913.50	\$ 4,567.50	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 5,035.00
49	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 1,532.38	\$ 4,597.14	\$ 1,590.75	\$ 4,772.25	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 4,374.00
50	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2	\$ 2,908.92	\$ 5,817.84	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,901.00	\$ 5,802.00
51	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	13	\$ 187.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 2,502.50
52	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 363.62	\$ 727.24	\$ 262.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 476.00
53	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	6	\$ 415.56	\$ 2,493.36	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 1,566.00
54	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 675.29	\$ 1,350.58	\$ 381.15	\$ 762.30	\$ 389.00	\$ 778.00
55	900.0506	12" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	1	\$ 701.26	\$ 701.26	\$ 409.50	\$ 409.50	\$ 421.00	\$ 421.00
56	900.0714	12" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 701.26	\$ 701.26	\$ 493.50	\$ 493.50	\$ 474.00	\$ 474.00
57	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	5	\$ 727.23	\$ 3,636.15	\$ 535.50	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00
58	900.0714	12" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	3	\$ 779.18	\$ 2,337.54	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 1,539.00
59	900.1000	4" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 155.84	\$ 155.84	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 182.00
60	900.1001	6" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 181.81	\$ 181.81	\$ 141.75	\$ 141.75	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00
61	900.1004	12" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 311.67	\$ 311.67	\$ 236.25	\$ 236.25	\$ 282.00	\$ 282.00
62	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 415.56	\$ 415.56	\$ 372.75	\$ 372.75	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	D & G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.332.5282	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Phone No.:				
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 571.40	\$ 571.40	\$ 477.75	\$ 477.75	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
64	900.1400	4" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	4	\$ 57.14	\$ 228.56	\$ 53.55	\$ 214.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 188.00
65	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	27	\$ 83.11	\$ 2,243.97	\$ 100.80	\$ 2,721.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,782.00
66	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	31	\$ 93.50	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,278.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,015.00
67	900.1404	12" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	35	\$ 155.84	\$ 5,454.40	\$ 260.40	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,990.00
68	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 3,428.37	\$ 3,428.37	\$ 2,525.25	\$ 2,525.25	\$ 3,002.00	\$ 3,002.00
69	900.1506	24" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	1	\$ 1,038.90	\$ 1,038.90	\$ 992.25	\$ 992.25	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 1,041.00
70	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$ 779.18	\$ 1,558.36	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
71	110.1912	Remove & Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$ 935.01	\$ 1,870.02	\$ 742.35	\$ 1,484.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
72	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	6	\$ 1,298.63	\$ 7,791.78	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
73	900.6004	Excavate & Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	1	\$ 2,285.58	\$ 2,285.58	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
74	SPECIAL	12"X12" MJ SMITH TAP (CITY FEE)	Each	1	\$ 4,441.12	\$ 4,441.12	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,702.83	\$ 4,702.83
75	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	110	\$ 4.68	\$ 514.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 462.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
76	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	229	\$ 5.71	\$ 1,307.59	\$ 4.20	\$ 961.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,374.00
77	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	230	\$ 6.23	\$ 1,432.90	\$ 4.20	\$ 966.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,610.00
78	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1734	\$ 7.27	\$ 12,606.18	\$ 5.10	\$ 8,843.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,606.00
79	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	793	\$ 3.12	\$ 2,474.16	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,330.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,758.00
80	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2	\$ 311.67	\$ 623.34	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
81	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	70	\$ 28.05	\$ 1,963.50	\$ 22.05	\$ 1,543.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00
82	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	97	\$ 29.09	\$ 2,821.73	\$ 24.15	\$ 2,342.55	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,783.00
83	950.0104	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	90	\$ 31.17	\$ 2,805.30	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,960.00
84	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	80	\$ 35.32	\$ 2,825.60	\$ 29.40	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
85	950.0106	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	510	\$ 38.44	\$ 19,604.40	\$ 33.60	\$ 17,136.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00
86	950.0107	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	470	\$ 43.63	\$ 20,506.10	\$ 35.70	\$ 16,779.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,200.00
87	950.0108	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20' to 22' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	190	\$ 48.83	\$ 9,277.70	\$ 38.85	\$ 7,381.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00
88	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1507	\$ 7.27	\$ 10,955.89	\$ 6.30	\$ 9,494.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,549.00
89	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1	\$ 77.92	\$ 77.92	\$ 131.25	\$ 131.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
90	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1	\$ 2,597.25	\$ 2,597.25	\$ 2,861.25	\$ 2,861.25	\$ 3,419.00	\$ 3,419.00
91	950.4006	48" Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	2	\$ 2,908.92	\$ 5,817.84	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 4,138.00	\$ 8,276.00
92	950.4008	48" Manhole 20'-22' Deep	Each	1	\$ 3,532.26	\$ 3,532.26	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 5,045.00
93	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	8	\$ 181.81	\$ 1,454.48	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,224.00
94	950.5010	Reconstruct Manhole	Each	1	\$ 779.18	\$ 779.18	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
95	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	5	\$ 311.67	\$ 1,558.35	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
96	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 2,620.00
97	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	5	\$ 259.73	\$ 1,298.65	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
98	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 808.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
99	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4	\$ 207.78	\$ 831.12	\$ 157.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
100	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	1507	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,567.28	\$ 0.53	\$ 798.71	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,507.00
101	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1507	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,567.28	\$ 0.53	\$ 798.71	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,507.00
102	110.0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	273	\$ 8.31	\$ 2,268.63	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,293.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,095.00
103	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	72	\$ 13.71	\$ 987.12	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,209.60	\$ 13.96	\$ 1,005.12
104	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	72	\$ 25.97	\$ 1,869.84	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,304.00
105	450.2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 301.28	\$ 602.56	\$ 498.75	\$ 997.50	\$ 606.97	\$ 1,213.94
106	450.2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 155.84	\$ 311.68	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
107	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.61	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 813.75	\$ 1,310.14	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,187.80
108	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	56	\$ 2.25	\$ 126.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 176.40	\$ 3.85	\$ 215.60
109	670.1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
110	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	953	\$ 1.04	\$ 991.12	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,000.65	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,048.30
111	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	656	\$ 6.23	\$ 4,086.88	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,132.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 4,329.60
112	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	328	\$ 0.68	\$ 223.04	\$ 0.70	\$ 229.60	\$ 0.72	\$ 236.16
113	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	3.28	\$ 187.00	\$ 613.36	\$ 189.00	\$ 619.92	\$ 198.00	\$ 649.44
114	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1379	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,792.25	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,861.20	\$ 2.92	\$ 4,026.68
115	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1379	\$ 0.31	\$ 427.49	\$ 0.35	\$ 482.65	\$ 0.50	\$ 689.50
116	734.0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	247	\$ 2.08	\$ 513.76	\$ 2.10	\$ 518.70	\$ 2.92	\$ 721.24
117	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 67.53	\$ 202.59	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 214.50
118	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
119	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 1,501.62	\$ 3,003.24	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
120	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 310.31	\$ 310.31	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
121	SPECIAL	Temporary Sediment Trap	Each	1	\$ 1,251.63	\$ 1,251.63	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
122	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00
123	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	D & G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date:	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
124	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	1	\$ 137.13	\$ 137.13	\$ 139.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 145.20
125	635.0431	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm-30' Height	Each	1	\$ 238.95	\$ 238.95	\$ 242.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00
126	SPECIAL	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm-30' Height Furnish and Install	Each	9	\$ 2,389.47	\$ 21,505.23	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 22,770.00
127	SPECIAL	Install LED Luminaire Head	Each	9	\$ 46.75	\$ 420.75	\$ 47.25	\$ 425.25	\$ 49.50	\$ 445.50
128	635.5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	60	\$ 88.31	\$ 5,298.60	\$ 89.25	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 5,610.00
129	635.5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 779.18	\$ 1,558.36	\$ 787.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
130	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	2	\$ 83.11	\$ 166.22	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00
131	635.4610	Tie to Existing Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 83.11	\$ 83.11	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00
132	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1925	\$ 3.90	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 7,603.75	\$ 4.13	\$ 7,950.25
133	635.8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	211	\$ 4.31	\$ 909.41	\$ 4.35	\$ 917.85	\$ 4.57	\$ 964.27
134	SPECIAL	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80 - Directional Drill	Ft	110	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,028.50	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,089.00
135	SPECIAL	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	Ft	2407	\$ 2.18	\$ 5,247.26	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,295.40	\$ 2.31	\$ 5,560.17
136	SPECIAL	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	450	\$ 0.77	\$ 346.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 364.50

**TOTAL GROSS BID**

Total Bid	\$ 1,025,948.85	Total Bid	\$ 1,029,029.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,298,266.90
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 1: CEMENT TREATED BASE**

137	120.8000	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	11298	2.75	\$ 31,069.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 29,939.70	\$ 3.18	\$ 35,927.64
138	120.8010	Type 1 Cement	Ton	283	202.59	\$ 57,332.97	\$ 195.00	\$ 55,185.00	\$ 211.20	\$ 59,769.60

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID**

Total Bid	\$ 88,402.47	Total Bid	\$ 85,124.70	Total Bid	\$ 95,697.24
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

**ALTERNATE 2: ADDITIONAL AGG. BASE AND FABRIC**

139	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	1883	1.44	\$ 2,711.52	\$ 5.55	\$ 10,450.65	\$ 8.50	\$ 16,005.50
140	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3737	15.16	\$ 56,652.92	\$ 17.70	\$ 66,144.90	\$ 17.00	\$ 63,529.00
141	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	45	16.46	\$ 740.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
142	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	11298	2.01	\$ 22,708.98	\$ 2.20	\$ 24,855.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,596.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID**

Total Bid	\$ 82,814.12	Total Bid	\$ 102,351.15	Total Bid	\$ 103,255.50
-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Lidel Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date:	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.929.6599
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 83,510.00	\$ 83,510.00	\$ 50,686.00	\$ 50,686.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
2	4.0010	Blading	Hour	24	\$ 176.60	\$ 4,238.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5,184.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	28	\$ 11.10	\$ 310.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	8800.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,400.00
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	56.0	\$ 5.55	\$ 310.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	338	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,028.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	82	\$ 3.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 615.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	21531	\$ 2.15	\$ 46,291.65	\$ 8.00	\$ 172,248.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 80,741.25
9	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 3.80	\$ 380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00
10	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2810	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,670.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,645.00
11	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2810	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,835.00
12	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	219	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,423.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,697.25
13	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
14	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	21	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,276.00
15	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00
16	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00
17	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	1119	\$ 0.30	\$ 335.70	\$ 0.25	\$ 279.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,119.00
18	Special	Remove Fence for Reset	Ft	451	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,465.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,578.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,804.00
19	Special	Reset Fence	Ft	451	\$ 10.80	\$ 4,870.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,186.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,863.00
20	Special	Remove and Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	3	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	80	\$ 17.10	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00
22	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	5230.0	\$ 13.45	\$ 70,343.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 177,820.00
23	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polyme	Ton	2921.5	\$ 82.10	\$ 239,855.15	\$ 99.00	\$ 289,228.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 306,757.50
24	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	406.0	\$ 81.50	\$ 33,089.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 39,788.00
25	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	3375.0	\$ 16.75	\$ 56,531.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,500.00
26	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SY	174.0	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,268.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,400.00
27	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	12750.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 84,787.50
28	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2020.0	\$ 9.75	\$ 19,695.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 23,735.00
29	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80.0	\$ 48.50	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 58.70	\$ 4,696.00
30	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	100	\$ 1.83	\$ 183.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 925.00
31	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	671	\$ 0.80	\$ 536.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 671.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 671.00
32	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	4510	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,510.00
33	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	72	\$ 8.65	\$ 622.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 748.80
34	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Ft	13	\$ 38.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 592.80
35	633.1180	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5180	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,590.00
36	633.1186	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	72	\$ 4.35	\$ 313.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00
37	633.1190	Surface Preparation For Pavement Marking, Arrow	Ft	13	\$ 27.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 416.00
38	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00
39	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	1953	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,718.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 15,135.75
40	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 652.00
41	260.7020	Select Fill	Ton	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,625.00
42	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	110	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,860.00
43	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	209	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,807.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,270.00
44	901.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	230	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,970.00
45	900.0204	12" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1734	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 65,892.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 90,168.00
46	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 326.00
47	900.0401	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,174.00	\$ 1,174.00
48	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 7,175.00
49	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 5,772.00
50	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,653.00	\$ 7,306.00
51	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	13	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 2,119.00
52	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 912.00
53	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 3,126.00
54	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 1,696.00
55	900.0506	12" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
56	900.0714	12" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
57	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 4,565.00
58	900.0714	12" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 2,934.00
59	900.1000	4" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00
60	900.1001	6" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00
61	900.1004	12" MJ Plug	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
62	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00

54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Lidel Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date:	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.929.6599
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
64	900.1400	4" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00
65	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	27	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,808.00
66	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	31	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,565.00
67	900.1404	12" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	35	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,825.00
68	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
69	900.1506	24" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
70	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
71	110.1912	Remove & Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00
72	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	6	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 9,780.00
73	900.6004	Excavate & Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,870.00
74	SPECIAL	12"X12" MJ SMITH TAP (CITY FEE)	Each	1	\$ 4,274.83	\$ 4,274.83	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00
75	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	110	\$ 4.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 638.00
76	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	229	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,603.00
77	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	230	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,782.50
78	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1734	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,606.00
79	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	793	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,379.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,172.00
80	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
81	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	70	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
82	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	97	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,492.00
83	950.0104	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	90	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,510.00
84	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	80	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00
85	950.0106	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	510	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,480.00
86	950.0107	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	470	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 25,380.00
87	950.0108	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20' to 22' Deep (SDR 26)	Ft	190	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 11,590.00
88	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1507	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,549.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,028.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,563.00
89	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00
90	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00
91	950.4006	48" Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 7,310.00
92	950.4008	48" Manhole 20'-22' Deep	Each	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
93	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	8	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00
94	950.5010	Reconstruct Manhole	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
95	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	5	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
96	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	5	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
97	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	5	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00
98	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	7	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
99	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00
100	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	1507	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,507.00
101	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1507	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,883.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,507.00
102	110.0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	273	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,798.25
103	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	72	\$ 13.20	\$ 950.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,224.00
104	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	72	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,376.00
105	450.2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 756.00
106	450.2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
107	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.61	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 3,131.45	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,783.50
108	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	56	\$ 3.80	\$ 212.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 252.00
109	670.1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
110	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	953	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,048.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,191.25
111	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	656	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,084.00
112	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	328	\$ 0.70	\$ 229.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 246.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 278.80
113	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	3.28	\$ 194.50	\$ 637.96	\$ 200.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 770.80
114	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1379	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,930.15	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,137.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,826.50
115	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1379	\$ 0.35	\$ 482.65	\$ 0.50	\$ 689.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 551.60
116	734.0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	247	\$ 2.20	\$ 543.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 617.50
117	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 70.20	\$ 210.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
118	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
119	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 1,561.00	\$ 3,122.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
120	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 322.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00
121	SPECIAL	Temporary Sediment Trap	Each	1	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 3,170.00
122	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materials	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
123	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	1	\$ 142.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00



54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Project: WESTPORT AVENUE  
 54TH STREET NORTH - NORTHVIEW AVENUE TO  
 Location: WESTPORT AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.	Bid Estimate:	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Lidel Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101	Budget:	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date:	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 56128	City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.:	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 507.442.4000	Phone No.: 605.929.6599
Value of OFM: \$	3,015.45			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
124	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	1	\$ 248.50	\$ 142.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
125	635.0431	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm-30' Height	Each	1	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 248.50	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
126	SPECIAL	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm-30' Height Furnish and Install	Each	9	\$ 49.00	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 30,060.00
127	SPECIAL	Install LED Luminaire Head	Each	9	\$ 92.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
128	635.5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	60	\$ 810.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00
129	635.5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
130	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	2	\$ 86.50	\$ 173.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
131	635.4610	Tie to Existing Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 4.05	\$ 86.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
132	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1925	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,796.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,625.00
133	635.8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	211	\$ 9.75	\$ 949.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,371.50
134	SPECIAL	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80 - Directional Drill	Ft	110	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,640.00
135	SPECIAL	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	Ft	2407	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,415.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,017.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,822.75
136	SPECIAL	UF 14/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	450	\$ 3.05	\$ 360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00

**TOTAL GROSS BID**

Total Bid	\$ 1,036,283.84	Total Bid	\$ 1,383,409.50	Total Bid	\$ 1,455,597.80
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

**ALTERNATE 1: CEMENT TREATED BASE**

137	120.8000	Cement Stabilized Subgrade	SqYd	11298	\$ 3.05	\$ 34,458.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,596.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,543.00
138	120.8010	Type 1 Cement	Ton	283	\$ 207.40	\$ 58,694.20	\$ 248.00	\$ 70,184.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 70,750.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID**

Total Bid	\$ 93,153.10	Total Bid	\$ 92,780.00	Total Bid	\$ 110,293.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------

**ALTERNATE 2: ADDITIONAL AGG. BASE AND FABRIC**

139	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	1883	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,824.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 14,122.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,298.00
140	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3737	\$ 15.75	\$ 58,857.75	\$ 21.00	\$ 78,477.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 93,425.00
141	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	45	\$ 17.10	\$ 769.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,170.00
142	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	11298	\$ 2.10	\$ 23,725.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 31,069.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 45,192.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID**

Total Bid	\$ 86,177.55	Total Bid	\$ 124,209.00	Total Bid	\$ 151,085.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------